											
1	-1594 1-0011 (exp. 4/94) tings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼	REC	05-04-1			SHEET Y			MENT OF C		
	e Honorable Commission	er of Pa	101028	970		ttached origi	nal docum	nents or	copy there	eof.	
COMM	of conveying party(ies): IONAL TELEPHO UNICATIONS, IN I Main Street	11000	1900) 1800 1864 1864 1864 1860 1868 1866	2.	Name: IN	address of red ICOMNE IRATION	eiving pa	rty(ies)			
1	e, CA 92614		04-16-1999		Street Add	ress: 2801	Main	Stree	t		
			atent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rop	ot Dt. #61	Irvine	State: C	aliforn	ia zip:	92614	,	
. □ Gen	☐ General Partnership ☐ Lin Corporation-State Delaware		Association Limited Partnership		☐ Individual(s) citizenship						
ł	☐ Other			☐ Limited Partnership							
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No					■ Corporation-State Delaware □Other					
☐ Ass	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No							
Execution D	Execution Date: November 19, 1998				Addition in	anots, a adulo	⊼ 0	999			
4. Applic	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)						<u> </u>	200	HAR RE		
A. Tra					B. Trademark Registration No. 2 CTELL SIMPLY CALIFORNIA (Reg. No. 2)211,643)						
		A	dditional numbers at	-		_	FFIC	<i>L</i> 5	PROCE		
conce				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
4	Buchalter, Nemer, Fields	s & Younger		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 315 00							
Interna	Internal Address:			□ Enclosed							
					Authorize	ed to be charç	ged to dep	osit acc	ount		
				8.	Deposit acc	count number	 :			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street	- Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, 24th Floor				20-0052						
City: L	City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90017				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
l		91090	DO NOT US	ETHIS	SPACE						
To the	40.00 CH 275.00 CH ment and signature. Lest of my knowledge of the original documen		the foregoing inf	ormati	on is true a	nd correct ar	nd any at	tached o	copy is a	true	
	SIGI HINOJOSA Name of Person Signing is time E Wilso Total r	number of pag	Sincluding cover s	igratur	tachments, ar	nd document:	Apr	il 9, 199 1/4/9	Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0638

Trademark	Number and Date				
SUCCESS HAPPENS AND DESIGN	Registered Reg. No.: 2,191,090 Reg. Date: September 22, 1998				
SIMPLY CALIFORNIA	Registered Reg. No.: 2,211,643 Reg. Date: December 15, 1998				
EASYONE	Registered Reg. No.: 2,144,275 Reg. Date: March 17, 1998				
NO SURPRISES	Registered Reg. No.: 2,148,932 Reg. Date: April 7, 1998				
GLOBAL\$AVER	Registered Reg. No.: 2,032,566 Reg. Date: January 21, 1997				
NATIONAL TELEPHONE & COMMUNICATIONS	Registered Reg. No.: 1,892,101 Reg. Date: May 2, 1995				
SIMPLE CHOICE INTERNATIONAL	Pending Serial No.: 75-222,830 File Date: January 8, 1997				
EXECUTIVE NO SURPRISES	Pending Serial No.: 75-222,831 File Date: January 8, 1997				
SIMPLE CHOICE	Pending Serial No.: 75-222,832 File Date: January 8, 1997				
SUCCESS HAPPENS WORLDWIDE	Pending Serial No.: 75-398,293 File Date: December 1, 1997				
SUCCESS HAPPENS	Pending Serial No.: 75-398,294 File Date: December 1, 1997				
NEXTCOM WORLDWIDE TELECOMMUNICATIONS	Pending Serial No.: 75-461,351 File Date: April 2, 1998				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0639

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NATIONAL TELEPHONE & COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NATIONAL TELEPHONE & COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "INCOMNET COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9642316

DATE: 03-22-99

2727472 8100

991111004

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0640

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NATIONAL TELEPHONE & COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

National Telephone & Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the general corporation law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST. That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by written consent, adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable and in the best interest of the Company that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation shall be: Incomnet Communications Corporation

SECOND. That the said amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holders of the majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the general Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Dale R. DeForge, this 18 day of November A.D. 1998.

Dale R. DeForge, Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/19/1998 981445710 - 2727472

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 04/16/1999